

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1595/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 25/11/2004 in CRLRC No. 267/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

BHARATH METHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE CHENNAI&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the array of

The counsel for the petitioner prays that respondent No. 2 be deleted from

parties. Accordingly, respondent No. 2 is ordered to be deleted from the arra
y of parties at the

risk of the petitioner.

There is no appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1.

List the matter again after two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master